

## **Press Release**

## <u>Union Bank of India wins</u> National Award for Innovative Training practices 2018



**Hyderabad** - Union Bank of India, Training System won "Special Commendation Award" for Innovative Training Practices in Public Sector Enterprises Category from Indian Society for Training & Development (ISTD) for the year 2018.

This Award was received by Dr. Chetna Pandey, Vice Principal, Union Bank of India, Staff College from Dr. R. Karthikeyan, National President, Indian Society for Training & Development (ISTD) at the  $48^{th}$  ISTD National Convention held on  $2^{nd}$  March, 2019 at Tech Mahendra, Hitech City, Hyderabad.



Released on behalf of Union Bank of India by:-Muchal Venkatesh, GM, Corporate Communications; Tel: 22896300; E-mail: muchal.venkatesh@unionbankofindia.com

